Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

04/06/2005 01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1029751	81 <u>"</u>							
	Attorney Docket No. 123304							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
 A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Mark A. V. CHAPMAN [2] William E. LEE [3] Martin J. MAY B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM							
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
4.	1							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No							
C. Title of Application: <u>LASER INTERFEROMETER FOR REPEATABLE MOUNTING ON</u> THE WALL OF A VACUUM CHAMBER								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 165007_)							
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
James A. Gliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	Date: March 24, 2005 Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
COOPER 00000110 11089007								

•	Insert	-			
•		(2)	William E Lee	(6)	
•	,Name(s) of laventor(s)	(3)	Martin J Mav		·
		. (4)		(8)	
					good and valuable consideration paid d hereby does assign, transfer and set
	Insert Name of		RENISHAW PLC	•	
	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EI UNITED KINGDOM	DGE, GLOUCESTE	ERSHIRE GL12 8JR
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the entire invention division	fter designated as the Assignee) and A e right, title and interest for the Unite n, and in all applications for patent in al, continuation, substitute, and reissu and reexamination certificates that m	d States of America ciuding any and all se application(s), an	d all Letters Patent, extensions,
	Insert	(11) _	Laser Interferome	ter (F	PCT/GB03/04361)
	Identification such as Title, Case			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	y Docket No.	•	
				an application for	patent in the United States of Americ
		on even o	late herewith or	•	
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or	•	•	
	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number	•	
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
pl sig	ication or continuation or di mos in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree	gnee may dee is to execute a ivision therecan in obtaining e is to execute a onal Convent	all papers necessary in connection wi of, or any patent or reissue application rvidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perform ion for Protection of Industrial Protes	n based thereon, for h interference. h any act which ma aty or similar agree	the invention, and to cooperate with ments.
spplissigns of the control of the co	ons and patents as the Assigned agree leation or continuation or dynes in every way possible its provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit of Each undersigned author from said application(s) to steet herein assigned, and the signed in the binding on him and him of Each undersigned hereby thing that the undersigned hereby thing that the undersigned hereby	gnee may dee it is to execute a ivision therec in obtaining e s to execute a onal Convent s to perform a ted States pat rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not s heirs, succes y grants the fi	all papers necessary in connection wi of, or any patent or reissue application rvidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and perform ion for Protection of Industrial Prope all affirmative acts which may be nec	n based thereon, for neary set which ma rety or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants the agreements in confect.	the invention, and to cooperate with ments. aintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States sat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further
oplissignissiasta paratusta paratu	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or di mee in every way possible; 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to erest herein assigned, and the notes being and the series therein assigned hereby the content of this document.	gnee may dee s to execute a ivision therec in obtaining e s to execute a onal Convent s to perform a ted States pat rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable in	all papers necessary in connection wind, or any patent or reissue application by do, or any patent or reissue application by do and a surface and going forward with sucial papers and documents and performion for Protection of Industrial Properail affirmative acts which may be necessated to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of Patents to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any store, assigns and legal representativity in order to comply with the rules of the order to comply with the rules of the street o	n based thereon, for interference. n-any act which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants the agreements in confess. power to insert on the United States Pa	the invention, and to cooperate with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States at he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for
pli signi or min inter ica	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or di mee in every way possible; 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to erest herein assigned, and the notes being and the series therein assigned hereby the content of this document.	gnee may dee s to execute a ivision therect in obtaining e s to execute a onal Convent s to perform a ted States par ted States par title said Assi the said Assi that he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection winf, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and performion for Protection of Industrial Properable affirmative acts which may be necessary to the Assignee. He commissioner of Patents to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any assora, assigns and legal representative irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the part of the	n based thereon, for interference. n-any act which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants the agreements in confess. power to insert on the United States Pa	y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States sat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s).
pli significant interest	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or drawn in every way possible; 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to erest herein assigned, and that is binding on him and him to be a continuated that the binding of this document. In witness whereof, executed agreed agreed are said of this document.	gnee may dee sto execute a invision therect in obtaining e sto execute a onal Convent sto perform a ted States pat rizes and requi the said Assi that he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable in ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection with fig. or any patent or reissue application of fig. or any patent or reissue application stridence and going forward with such all papers and documents and performion for Protection of Industrial Properation for Patents to genee, as Assignee. Less the Commissioner of Patents to genee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any secret, assigns and legal representative iron of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the particular	n based thereon, for interference. n-any act which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants it agreements in confes. power to insert on the United States Parameters and covenants are undersigned as a second confess.	y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States sat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s).
pli rig or in ric ca	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or drawn in every way possible in the provisions of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author agrant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author as a valid Unit is binding on him and him to be the true in assigned, and the int is binding on him and him to be the undersigned hereby the of this document. In witness whereof, executors [1] Witness whereof, executors [2] ** **None **One *	gnee may dee sto execute a ivision therec in obtaining e sto execute a onal Convent sto perform a ted States pai rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection wind, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application or identification of any patent of the same and performing the same and documents and performing for Protection of Industrial Properties of the Commissioner of Patents to gase, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any soors, assigns and legal representativities of OLUFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the particular of the comply with the rules of the dersigned on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed on the date(s) opposite the layer of the signed of the sign	n based thereon, for interference. In any set which may not which may not similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants to agreements in confess. The United States Parallel undersigned sate undersigned sate.	y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States not be has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL)
pli rig or in ric ca	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or de mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to seest herein assigned, and the nt is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that truey be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 3 November	gnee may dee sto execute a ivision therec in obtaining e sto execute a onal Convent sto perform a ted States pai rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection winf, or any patent or reissue application orf, or any patent or reissue application orf, or any patent or reissue application revidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and performing for Protection of Industrial Properation for Patents to genee, as Assignee. Less the Commissioner of Patents to genee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any store, assigns and legal representative irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the particular of OLIF	n based thereon, for interference. In any set which may not your similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants to agreements in confess, and covenants in confess. The United States Parallel was a set of the undersigned sate.	y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States not be has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL)
pli significant interest	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or de mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to seest herein assigned, and the notes binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that truey be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execute 3 **November*	gnee may dee sto execute a ivision therec in obtaining e sto execute a onal Convent sto perform a ted States pai rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection winf, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and performion for Protection of Industrial Properation for Patents to gnee, as Assignee. Less the Commissioner of Patents to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any assora, assigns and legal representative in order to comply with the rules of the order to comply with the rules of the dersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	n based thereon, for interference. In any act which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants it agreements in confes. Power to insert on the United States Paragreements and covenants of the United States Paragreements and Covenants of the United States Paragreements and Covenants of the United States Paragreements	y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United States not be has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
plising of the state of the sta	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or de mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to seest herein assigned, and the nt is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that truey be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 3 November	gnee may dee sto execute a ivision therec in obtaining e sto execute a onal Convent sto perform a ted States pai rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection winf, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application evidence and going forward with such all papers and documents and performion for Protection of Industrial Properation for Patents to gnee, as Assignee. Less the Commissioner of Patents to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any assora, assigns and legal representative in order to comply with the rules of the order to comply with the rules of the dersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	n based thereon, for interference. n-any act which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants the agreements in confect. The United States Paragraph of the United States Parag	the invention, and to cooperate with y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or setters Patents of the United States int he has full right to convey the flict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pli signi or min inter ica	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or de mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to seest herein assigned, and the nt is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that truey be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 3 November	gnee may dee sto execute a ivision therec in obtaining e sto execute a onal Convent sto perform a ted States pai rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection with of, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application of of, or any patent or reissue application or	n based thereon, for interference, nearly act which many act which many or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants it agreements in confess, and covenants in covenants	y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or setters Patents of the United States sat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplissig rot min ing int me	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or de mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to seest herein assigned, and the nt is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby tion that truey be necessary on of this document. In witness whereof, execute 3 November	gnee may dee sto execute a ivision therec in obtaining e sto execute a onal Convent sto perform a ted States pai rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection wind, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application or	n based thereon, for interference, nearly act which many act which many or similar agree essary to obtain, m issue any and all L st, and covenants it agreements in confess, and covenants in covenants	y be necessary in connection with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or setters Patents of the United States sat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplissign in sing interest in sing interest in sing interest in sing in the si	one and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or drawers in every way possible in every way and in every way in every wa	gnee may dee s to execute a ivision therec in obtaining e s to execute a onal Convent s to perform a ted States pai rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a hairs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une	all papers necessary in connection with of, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application of of, or any patent or reissue application or of, or any patent or reissue application or	n based thereon, for interference. In any set which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, must and covenants it agreements in confess. The United States Paragraph and the undersigned said the	the invention, and to cooperate with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or setters Patents of the United States hat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
	one and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or drawing in every way possible in every way possible in the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of this document. The international internation of the internation of this document. The international international internation of this document. The international internati	gnee may dee s to execute a ivision therec in obtaining e s to execute a onal Convent s to perform a ted States pat rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not s heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une 2003 2003 2003	all papers necessary in connection with ord, or any patent or reissue application of of, or any patent or reissue application of of, or any patent or reissue application or order or and posing forward with such all papers and documents and performion for Protection of Industrial Properation in the Assignee. Let's the Commissioner of Patents to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any store, assigns and legal representative into of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the product of the entire interest of the entire	n based thereon, for interference. In any set which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, must and covenants it agreements in confess. The United States Paragraph and the undersigned said the	the invention, and to cooperate with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or setters Patents of the United States hat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplisig	ons and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or de more in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internati 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to seest herein assigned, and the notes being an internation of this binding on him and his beach undersigned hereby non of this document. In witness whereof, execute 3 November 3 November his assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	gnee may dee s to execute a ivision therec in obtaining e s to execute a onal Convent s to perform a ted States pat rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not s heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une 2003 2003 2003	all papers necessary in connection with ord, or any patent or reissue application of of, or any patent or reissue application of of, or any patent or reissue application or order or and posing forward with such all papers and documents and performion for Protection of Industrial Properation in the Assignee. Let's the Commissioner of Patents to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any store, assigns and legal representative into of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the product of the entire interest of the entire	n based thereon, for interference. In any set which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, must and covenants it agreements in confess. The United States Paragraph and the undersigned said the	the invention, and to cooperate with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or setters Patents of the United States hat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
pplising mist me interest me i	one and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree leation or continuation or drawing in every way possible in every way possible in the internation of this document. In witness whereof, executed the internation of this document. The international internation of the internation of this document. The international international internation of this document. The international internati	gnee may dee s to execute a ivision therec in obtaining e s to execute a onal Convent s to perform a ted States pat rizes and requ the said Assi hat he has not a heirs, succe y grants the fi or desirable is ed by the une 2003 2003 2003	all papers necessary in connection with of, or any patent or reissue application of, or any patent or reissue application or identify on the state of the entire interest of the commissioner of Patents to gae, as Assignee of the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any store, assigns and legal representative irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the part of the state of the stat	n based thereon, for interference. In any set which may not or similar agree essary to obtain, must and covenants it agreements in confess. The United States Paragraph and the undersigned said the	the invention, and to cooperate with ments. sintain or confirm by reissue or setters Patents of the United States hat he has full right to convey the lict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0191

		(l)	Mark A V Chapma	an(5)	
1-8)	Insert	(2)	William E Lee		
- 0)	Name(s) of laventor(s)	(3)	Martin J Mav		
		(4)			
	•		consideration of the sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) and oth	her good and valuable consideration pa and hereby does assign, transfer and so
)	Insert Name of		RENISHAW PLC	,	
0)	Assignee Insert Address of		NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UND	ER-EDGE, GLOUCES	TERSHIRE GL12 8JR
••	Assignee	(10) _	UNITED KINGDOM		
		the entire invention divisions reissues	e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pa al, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificates	United States of Americant including any and reissue application(s), that may be granted on	
1)	Insert Identification	(11) _	Laser Interfero	meter ((PCT/GB03/04361)
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	. <u>.</u> –	<u> </u>		
	Application Number	• •	Docket No.	•	
•			the undersigned has (have) exact herewith or	ecuted an application fe	or patent in the United States of Ameri
2)	Insert Date of			•	
•,	Signing of	(12) on	·		
•	Application	(14) 11	O analization Ondal Marshair		
ŋ	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed _			
exami sulting tire in signm entific cordat	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the term of t	mail Conventi to perform a ted States pand rizes and requiles and Assignation the said Assignation of the beirs, success grants the first desirable in	ion for Protection of Industrial II affirmative acts which may lent to the Assignee, sests the Commissioner of Pate pues, as Assignee of the entire executed, and will not execute soors, assigns and legal represe orm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLA	Property or similar agree necessary to obtain, into issue any and all interest, and covenants e, any agreements in co- ntatives. It the power to insert or is of the United States 1	maintain or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United States I that he has full right to convey the inflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for
ite _	3ª November	- 2003	Inventor Signature	M. chepne	(SEAL)
	35th November	2003	Inventor Signature	Willy h	(SEAL)
te					
•	3rd November	2003	Inventor Signature	Willen.	(SEAL)
te _	3rd November	2003	-	Mfley.	
te _ te _	3rd November	2003	Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	
te _ te _	3rd November	2003	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SEAL)
te _ te _ te _	3rd November		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	7 ((SEAL)
te _ te _ te _			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	7 ((SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te _ te _ te _	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	ably be signe	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature d before: (a) a Notary Public is witnesses who also sign here	f within the, U.S.A. (b)	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te _	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed befor 3 Novem be	ably be signere at least two	Inventor Signature	f within the, U.S.A. (b)	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te _	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	ably be signere at least two	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature d before: (a) a Notary Public is witnesses who also sign here	f within the, U.S.A. (b)	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
either, le	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed befor 3 Novem be	ably be signere at least two Y 2003	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature d before: (a) a Notary Public is witnesses who also sign here Witness	f within the, U.S.A. (b)	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0192